(iii) Declare that subsequent to termination of the Franchise 
Agreement, the Defendants had been unauthorizedly and 
illegally using the Goodwill, Trademarks, Copyrights, Brand 
name, Company name of the Plaintiffs. 

(iv) Declare that the Defendants owe to the Plaintiffs an 
amount of PKR 765,862/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Sixty-Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty-Two only/-) which 
includes Rs. 583,362/- payables against the Royalty and 
Rs. 185,200/- against products supply. 

(v) Direct the Defendants to pay to Plaintiffs an amount of 
PKR. 765,862/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Sixty-Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Sixty-Two only/-) which includes Rs. 
583,362/- payables against the Royalty and Rs. 185,200/-
against products supply. 

(vi) Permanently Restrain the Defendants their agents, 
attorneys, employees, and/or any other person or persons 
under any of them from using the Company

[...]

the Registration of the NTN registered by Defendants in 
the name of Peng Salon Spa and/or any other similar 
name(s) used by the Defendants that are against the 
interests of the Plaintiffs. 

(viii) Award/Grant General Damages of an amount of 
PKR.35,000,000/- (Three Crores fifty lacs Rupees only/-) 
to be paid by the Defendants to the Plaintiffs for 
unauthorizedly using the Goodwill, Trademarks, 
copyrights, brand name, company name etc. 

(ix) Award/Grant Special Damages of an amount of 
PKR.35,000,000/- (Three Crores fifty lacs Rupees only) to 
be paid by Defendants to the Plaintiffs for causing harm to 
the brand reputation of the Plaintiffs and for illegal gains 
and unauthorized earnings obtained by the Defendants 
after termination of franchise agreement, on account of